
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 138
Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Networks of
Texas (143036711)

Knippa Indep School
District (141776) TX 2299053075 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,494.00 $0.00

Advanced Networks of
Texas (143036711)

Woodson Indep
School District
(141041)

TX 2299049295 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,752.00 $0.00

AMCO HBS Holdings LP
(143010103)

Ripon Area School
District (133498) WI 2299031644 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299031644.003
was modified from
Access P...

$72,083.34 $72,083.34

AMCO HBS Holdings LP
(143010103)

Southeast Polk
Comm Sch Dist
(131943)

IA 2299056244 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,781.93 $16,781.93



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CamNet, Inc.
(143017447)

San Diego Riverside
School (98918) NM 2299058934 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,946.35 $0.00

Carahsoft Technology
Corporation
(143051642)

Sandhill Regional
Library System
(127000)

NC 2299056370 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,400.00 $0.00

Carahsoft Technology
Corporation
(143051642)

Sandhill Regional
Library System
(127000)

NC 2299056274 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$38.08 $38.08

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Missouri Research
And Education
Network (152265)

MO 2299051412 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
17010175
Appleton City R-2
has been remo...

$68,576.85 $68,576.85

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Ripon Area School
District (133498) WI 2299030514 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
17031004 has
been removed
from FRN 2299...

$40,416.60 $40,416.60

Communication
Innovators Inc.
(143005445)

Southeast Polk
Comm Sch Dist
(131943)

IA 2299029918 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items
2299029918.004
was modified from
Racks &...

$272,400.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Computers-Typewriters,
Inc. (143049313)

St Clare School
(72735) IL 2299036879 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$974.80 $0.00

Continental Resources
Inc (143045349)

Hinsdale Township
H S Dist 86
(135684)

IL 2299016728 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Name
associated with
the Entity
Number 170...

$38,960.40 $38,960.40

Creative Computer
Specialties Inc.
DBA/Micro Systems
(143050826)

New Hope Christian
Academy
(16076654)

OH 2299004324 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,200.00 $0.00

Derby Tech Inc
(143005941)

Canton School
District R 5
(136962)

MO 2299057894 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/21/2022 to
03/22/2022 to
agree w...

$5,025.34 $0.00

Derby Tech Inc
(143005941)

Canton School
District R 5
(136962)

MO 2299054641 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
07-14-2022 to
07-14-2025 to a...

$5,025.34 $0.00

Derby Tech Inc
(143005941)

Canton School
District R 5
(136962)

MO 2299049220 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,150.21 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Derby Tech Inc
(143005941)

Fertile-Beltrami Sch
Dist 599 (133984) MN 2299037062 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,667.99 $0.00

DoubleRadius, Inc.
(143045302)

High Point Christian
Academy (27891) NC 2299020407 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,694.33 $0.00

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Palouse Prairie
Educational
Organization
(17008108)

ID 2299000847 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,675.00 $3,675.00

Encore Technology
Group LLC (143037152)

Elizabeth City-
Pasquotank County
Schools (126915)

NC 2299051426 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item .005
was modified from
Module to Trans...

$669,862.27 $669,862.27

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Woodford County
School Dist (128800) KY 2299054635 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,586.01 $2,586.01

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

North Slope
Borough Sch Dist
(145629)

AK 2299025149 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$756,000.00 $756,000.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

North Slope
Borough Sch Dist
(145629)

AK 2299025146 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,905,120.00 $1,905,120.00

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Northwest Arctic
Boro Sch Dist
(145645)

AK 2299031212 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,086,480.00 $1,086,480.00

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Northwest Arctic
Boro Sch Dist
(145645)

AK 2299031214 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$273,218.40 $273,218.40

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Northwest Arctic
Boro Sch Dist
(145645)

AK 2299031215 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$273,218.40 $273,218.40

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Northwest Arctic
Boro Sch Dist
(145645)

AK 2299031218 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$273,218.40 $273,218.40

Great South Texas
Corporation
(143005689)

Knippa Indep School
District (141776) TX 2299053070 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,474.09 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Kentucky Educational
Development
Corporation (KEDC)
(143002859)

Lewis County School
District (128901) KY 2299037191 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,647.00 $6,647.00

Network Doctor
(143052687)

Ctc Academy
(17004540) NJ 2299049310 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2299049310.001
was for both
Access Point and
License and was...

$7,234.65 $7,234.65

Northern Arapaho Tribal
Industries (143037040)

St Stephens Indian
School (95223) WY 2299030638 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,900.00 $18,900.00

Orion Technology
Group, LLC (143051484)

College Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring Valley
(16065749)

CA 2299048464 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $0.00

Orion Technology
Group, LLC (143051484)

College Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring Valley
(16065749)

CA 2299048457 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Paradigm Connectivity,
LLC (143052545)

Upper Rio Grande
School District C 7
(142386)

CO 2299037775 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application
Number was
changed at the
request ...

$3,145.00 $0.00

Pinnacle Business
Systems, Inc.
(143027227)

Wewoka Indep
School District 2
(140385)

OK 2299031072 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,905.00 $7,905.00

River Run Computers,
Inc. (143008278)

Milwaukee College
Preparatory School
(17000088)

WI 2299005040 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,771.07 $0.00

SHI Government
Solutions (143028315)

Flatonia Indep
School District
(141788)

TX 2299008651 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,825.54 $0.00

Sho-Me Technologies,
LLC (143004637)

Missouri Research
And Education
Network (152265)

MO 2299043218 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:16028893
Richland R-IV has
been removed
from t...

$14,040.00 $14,040.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Source One Technology,
Inc. (143044102)

Milwaukee College
Preparatory School
(17000088)

WI 2299047782 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$62,805.06 $62,805.06

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2299021514 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$401,400.14 $401,400.14

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Gestalt Community
Schools (16068392) TN 2299053236 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,800.00 $28,800.00

Telia Carrier U.S. Inc.
(143035496)

Missouri Research
And Education
Network (152265)

MO 2299051443 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
17010175
Appleton City R-2
Preschool has...

$62,761.68 $62,761.68

Telwest Technologies
LLC (143035435)

Logan School For
Creative Lrng
(93566)

CO 2299059830 MB Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$8,700.00 to
$8,545.92 to
remove...

$3,480.00 $0.00

VoDaVi Technologies
LLC (143048326)

Wareham School
District (120662) MA 2299004202 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,934.14 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Mansfield Public
School Dist (120495) MA 2299017161 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$43,819.00 $43,819.00

WiscNet (143004351) Ripon Area School
District (133498) WI 2299031615 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
17031004 has
been removed
from FRN 22990...

$8,316.00 $8,316.00

World Wide Technology,
LLC (143020028)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2299021518 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$311,696.07 $311,696.07

World Wide Technology,
LLC (143020028)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2299021520 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$671.64 $671.64

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, December 31st, 2024 at 01:52 PM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

